
NSS



    H A R D W A R E
( s h o w n  i n  a c t u a l  s i z e )

A1.M10X105L ALLEN SCREW...................................[2PCS]

A2.M10X55L CARRIAGE  BOLTS..............................[2PCS]

A3.M8X30L ALLEN SCREW.......................................[2PCS]

A4.M8X60L ALLEN SCREW.......................................[2PCS]

A5.M10X30L ALLEN SCREW.....................................[1PCS](pre-installed)

A6.M8X12L CAP ALLEN SCREW...............................[1PCS](pre-installed)

A7.M4X10L RIVET......................................................[4PCS](pre-installed)

 

mm

inch

0 6010 30 504020 60 130120110100908070 140 15010

1" 6"4"3" 5"2"

0

0

1

NSS



    H A R D W A R E
( s h o w n  i n  a c t u a l  s i z e )

C1.M10 WASHER (Ø19) ...[2PCS]

C3.M8 WASHER (Ø16) ...[2PCS] C4.M8 SPRING  WASHER  ...[3PCS]
                           (pre-installed 1PCS)

NSS

B1.M10 NYLON LOCK NUT...[2PCS]

B4.M10  LOCK NUT...[1PCS]
    (pre-installed)
 

B3.M12  LOCK NUT...[3PCS]

B2.M10 NYLON LOCK NUT...[2PCS]

C2.M10 ARC-SHAPED WASER...[4PCS]
 

mm

inch

0 6010 30 504020 60 130120110100908070 140 15010

1" 6"4"3" 5"2"

0

0

2



    H A R D W A R E
( s h o w n  i n  a c t u a l  s i z e )

NSS

D1.NYLON BUSHING (9211-207)...............................[3PCS]pre-installed

D2.END CAP (9211-157).............................................[2PCS]

D3.40X80 END CAP (9211-192)..................................[4PCS]

D4.WASHER (9214-008).............................................[2PCS]

D5.RUBBER DOUNT (9214-045)................................[3PCS]

D6.ROUND END CAP (9211-036)...............................[4PCS](pre-installed)

D7.ROUND END CAP (9211-118)...............................[2PCS](pre-installed)

D8.PIN (8250-065G)....................................................[2PCS](pre-installed)

 

D1 D2 D3 D4

D5

3

D6 D7 D8



    H A R D W A R E
( s h o w n  i n  a c t u a l  s i z e )

A[1PCS] B[1PCS]

C[1PCS] E[1PCS] F[1PCS]
8341-165

K[1PCS](pre-installed)
8370-071

H[1PCS]
9131-071

G[2PCS]
9161-076

4

NSS

A

K



S T E P

Above shows STEP
assembled and completed

1

1

5

A

B3

D5

D5

B3

B3

D5



S T E P

Above shows STEP
assembled and completed

2

2

6

Figure 1

D3

A6

C4

C

D3

Figure 1

C4

A6
E

C1

B2B2

C1

C2

C2

A1

A1

STEP 1

B1

C2 F
A2

A2

x2

x2

Loosen and take out A6 and C4 first, 
then Install D3 with C first.

Let Figure 1 part set go through part E, then tighten A6 and C4.



S T E P

Above shows STEP
assembled and completed

3

3

7

Figure 2

Slotted surface

B

D3

D3

D1

D7

D6
D6

D6
D6

D7

Figure 2

STEP 2

D8

A5
B4

#.

#.Please use a flat material or wood to press the edge of cap lightly. 
Then put the flat material or wood on top of cap 
and use rubber hammer to hit the flat material or wood into the tube lightly.



S T E P

Above shows STEP
assembled and completed

4

4

8

H

STEP 3

C3
C4

A4

C3
C4

A4 G

D2

A3

for D2 cap

X2

X2

X2


	NSS-P00
	NSS-P01
	NSS-P02
	NSS-P03
	NSS-P04
	NSS-P05
	NSS-P06
	NSS-P07
	NSS-P08



